Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) 06/28/2017

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office

MIZD 6/27/17 TR

103677410

S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) X Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No FIFTH THIRD BANK Name: SAFETY SAM, INC. Street Address: 2626 S ROOSEVELT ST, SUITE 2 Association Individual(s) Partnership Limited Partnership City: TEMPE State: Other Zip: 85282 Country: USA Citizenship (see guidelines) OHIO Individual(s) Citizenship Additional names of conveying parties attached? Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s)_6/15/17 Corporation Citizenship ARIZONA Assignment -Merger Citizenship AZ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Security Agreement representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. Text B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 4021819, 4263273 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): MARK: SAFETY SAM, INC. MARK: SAFETY SERVICES COMPANY 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 2 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: FIFTH THIRD BANK \$ 65.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: 1MOBB1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 5001 KINGSLEY DRIVE Street Address: 8. Payment Information: City: CINCINNATI Zip: 45227 State: OHIO 06/28/2017 KNGUYEN1 00000005 4021819 Phone Number: 513-358-1091 Deposit Acourt: Hamber 02 FC: 8522 Docket Number: **Authorized User Name** Email Address: Tabetha.Currier@53.com 6/15/17 9. Signature: 1 m Date Signature KATHY BOHMAN Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ADDITIONAL RECEIVING PARTY:

NAME: SAFETY SERVICES ACQUISITION CORPORATION

ADDRESS: 1 EMBARCADERO CENTER STE 1150, SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

CORPORATION, CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0038



Commercial Loan Operations 5001 Kingsley Drive MD: 1MOBB1 Cincinnati, OH 45227

June 15, 2017

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To Whom It May Concern:

RE: Release of Security Interest

Trademark Registration Number(s): 4021819, 4263273

Name: SAFETY SAM, INC.

SAFETY SERVICES ACQUISITION CORPORATION

On April 12, 2012, we asked you to note an Assignment of Security Interest in connection with Safety Sam, Inc., and Safety Services Acquisition Corporation, with your organization on Trademark Registration Numbers 4021819 and 4263273 as collateral to a note given us by the above.

Inasmuch as this note has been paid, and we have no further interest in this account, we ask that you release the Security Interest recorded 4/12/2012 at Reel 4753 Frame 539, Doc# 900219930.

Prepared by: Tabetha Currier

ID#90149

TRADEMARK REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0039

RECORDED: 06/27/2017